
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
URBAN DEVELOPMENT 

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4197
ANSWERED ON:19.02.2014
SOCIAL ISSUES OF URBANISATION 
Tagore Shri Manicka

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has conducted/proposed to conduct a study on the social issues of urbanisation; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; 

(c) whether there is any proposal to set up an exclusive research institution to study such aspects; and 

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SMT. DEEPA DASMUNSHI) 

(a)&(b): Policy making is a continuous and ongoing exercise and feedback on all issues, including social issues, is regularly received
from stakeholders. However, no specific study on the social issues of urbanization has been undertaken. 

(c) : No Madam. 

(d) : Does not arise. 
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